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EIOPA IORP Stress Test 2025 

National Contact Points 

Country Authority Email 

AT Finanzmarktaufsichtsbehörde (FMA) Robert.Horvath@fma.gv.at 

BE 
Financial Services and Markets Authority 
(FSMA) 

pensions@fsma.be 

CY 
Registrar of Occupational Retirement Benefit 
Funds 

Tkakoullis@sid.mlsi.gov.cy, 
Canastasiou@mlsi.gov.cy 
eeracleous@sid.mlsi.gov.cy 

DE 
Bundesanstalt für 
Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin) 

EIOPA-EbAV-Stresstest-2025@bafin.de 

DK Finanstilsynet Paso@ftnet.dk 

ES Ministerio de Economía y Competitividad stresstestpensiones@economia.gob.es 

FI Finanssivalvonta 
Anna.Sinersalo@finanssivalvonta.fi 
Iorpstressitesti@finanssivalvonta.fi 

FR 
Autorité de contrôle prudentiel et de 
résolution (ACPR) 

stassur@acpr.banque-france.fr 

IE The Pensions Authority International@pensionsauthority.ie 

IT 
Commissione di Vigilanza sui Fondi Pensione 
(COVIP) 

Alessandra.Caretta@covip.it 
riccardo.zanotti@covip.it 

LI Finanzmarktaufsicht (FMA-LI) Beat.Waefler@fma-li.li 

LU Commissariat aux Assurances (CAA) Melodie.Brouxel@caa.lu 

NL De Nederlandsche Bank (DNB) 
M.Popp@dnb.nl 
J.J.capel@dnb.nl 

NO Finanstilsynet Erik.Myhre@finanstilsynet.no 

PT 
Autoridade de Supervisão de Seguros e Fundos 
de Pensões (ASF) 

Sofia.Frederico@asf.com.pt 

SE Finansinspektionen (FI) Christian.Tellmann@fi.se 

SI Agencija za zavarovalni nadzor (AZN) 
Sabina.Jenko@a-zn.si 
agencija@a-zn.si 

SK National Bank of Slovakia 
Daniela.Kasovska@nbs.sk  
Viktor.Lintner@nbs.sk eva.senicka@nbs.sk 
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